## City of Schertz / Love Where You Live-Schertz

## Release of Liability Form

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_hereby release the City of Schertz and its officers, servants, agents, or elected officials; Love Where You Live-Schertz and its officers, servants, agents, or volunteers; and any other organization or affiliate supporting the community clean-up efforts and their officers, servants, agents, or employees from all liability for any injury or claim of compensation related to voluntary work performed for the April 20, 2024, Community Clean-up Day. I understand and acknowledge that I am fully aware of and assume all risks of participation in the clean-up event. All services I am providing are entirely voluntary.

I hereby declare that I am 18 years of age or older.

## Photograph & Video Release

I hereby grant Love Where You Live-Schertz permission to use my image, likeness, and sound of my voice as recorded on audio or videotape, without payment or any other consideration, for any lawful purpose. I understand that my image may be edited, copied, exhibited, published, or distributed, and used in publications or other marketing material produced, including but not limited to: brochures, invitations, books, newspapers, magazines, television, websites, etc. I expressly waive the right to inspect or approve the finished product wherein my likeness appears. Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to using my image or recording. There is no time limit on this photographic and video release's validity or any geographic limitations.

By checking this box, I wish **NOT** to have my photo, video, or recorded voice used for Love Where You Live purposes.

VOLUNTEER

(Signature)

(Date)

CITY OF SCHERTZ or LOVE WHERE YOU LIVE-SCHERTZ REPRESENTATIVE

(Representative)